

**FEDERAL AND/OR CALIFORNIA EMISSION CONTROL WARRANTY STATEMENT
YOUR WARRANTY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS**

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC, the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), and, for those products certified for sale in the state of California, the California Air Resources Board (CARB) are pleased to explain the emission control system (ECS) warranty on your 2021-2022 small off-road spark-ignited engine and equipment (the outdoor equipment). In California, new outdoor equipment must be designed, built and equipped to meet the state's stringent anti-smog standards (in other states, outdoor equipment must be designed, built, and equipped to meet the U.S. EPA small offroad, spark ignition engine regulations). Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC must warrant the ECS on your outdoor equipment of the period of time listed below provided there has been no abuse, neglect or improper maintenance of outdoor equipment.

Your ECS may include parts such as the carburetor, fuel-injection system, the ignition system, catalytic converter, fuel tanks, fuel lines, fuel caps, valves, canisters, filters, vapor hoses, clamps, connectors, and other associated emission-related components.

Where a warrantable condition exists, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC will repair your outdoor equipment engine at no cost to you including diagnosis, parts and labor.

MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY COVERAGE:

This emission control system is warranted for two years. If any emission-related part on your outdoor equipment is defective, the part will be repaired or replaced by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.

OWNER'S WARRANTY RESPONSIBILITIES:

As the outdoor equipment owner, you are responsible for performance of the required maintenance listed in your owner's manual. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC recommends that you retain all receipts covering maintenance on your outdoor equipment, but Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC cannot deny warranty solely for the lack of receipts or your failure to ensure the performance of all scheduled maintenance.

As the outdoor equipment owner, you should however be aware that Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC may deny you warranty coverage if your outdoor equipment or a part has failed due to abuse, neglect, or improper maintenance or unapproved modifications.

You are responsible for presenting your outdoor equipment to an Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC's Authorized Warranty Service Dealer as soon as the problem exists. The warranty repairs should be completed in a reasonable amount of time, not to exceed 30 days.

If you have any questions regarding your warranty rights and responsibilities, you should contact an Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Service Representative at 1-855-944-3571 or contact Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC at the following address: Service Department Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC 777 Manor Park Drive Columbus Ohio 43228 or service@wpowereq.com

DEFECTS WARRANTY REQUIREMENTS

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC warrants to the ultimate purchaser and each subsequent purchaser that the outdoor equipment engine is designed, built and equipped so as to conform with all applicable regulations; and free from defects in materials and workmanship that cause the failure of a warranted part, and is identical in all material respects to that part as described in the application for certification.

The warranty period begins on the date the outdoor equipment is delivered to the ultimate purchaser or first placed into service.

Subject to certain conditions and exclusions as stated below, the warranty on emission-related parts is as follows:

1. Any warranted part that is not scheduled for replacement as required maintenance in the written instructions supplied is warranted for the warranty period stated above. If the part fails during the period of warranty coverage, the part will be repaired or replaced by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC according to subsection (4) below. Any such part repaired or replaced under warranty will be warranted for the remainder of the period.
2. Any warranted part that is scheduled only for regular inspection in the written instructions supplied is warranted for the warranty period stated above. Any such part repaired or replaced under warranty will be warranted for the remaining warranty period.
3. Any warranted part that is scheduled for replacement as required maintenance in the written instructions supplied is warranted for the period of time before the first scheduled replacement date for that part. If the part fails before the first scheduled replacement, the part will be repaired or replaced by Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC according to subsection (4) below. Any such part repaired or replaced under warranty will be warranted for the remainder of the period prior to the first scheduled replacement point for the part.
4. Repair or replacement of any warranted part under the warranty provisions herein must be performed at a warranty station at no charge to the owner.
5. Notwithstanding the provisions herein, warranty services or repairs will be provided at all of our distribution centers that are franchised to service the subject engines or equipment.
6. The outdoor equipment owner will not be charged for diagnostic labor that is directly associated with diagnosis of a defective, emission-related warranted part, provided that such diagnostic work is performed at a warranty station.
7. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC is liable for damages to other engine or equipment components proximately caused by a failure under warranty of any warranted part.
8. Throughout the outdoor engine and equipment warranty period stated above, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC will maintain a supply of warranted parts sufficient to meet the expected demand for such parts.
9. Any replacement part may be used in the performance of any warranty maintenance or repairs and must be provided without charge to the owner. Such use will not reduce the warranty obligations of Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
10. Add-on or modified parts that are not exempted by the Air Resources Board may not be used. The use of any nonexempted add-on or modified parts by the ultimate purchaser will be grounds for disallowing a warranty claim. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC will not be liable to warrant failures of warranted parts caused by the use of a non-exempted add-on or modified part.



WARRANTED PARTS:

The repair or replacement of any warranted part otherwise eligible for warranty coverage may be excluded from such warranty coverage if Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC demonstrates that the outdoor equipment has been abused, neglected, or improperly maintained, and that such abuse, neglect, or improper maintenance was the direct cause of the need for repair or replacement of the part. That notwithstanding, any adjustment of a component that has a factory installed, and properly operating, adjustment limiting device is still eligible for warranty coverage. Further, the coverage under this warranty extends only to parts that were present on the outdoor equipment purchased.

The following emission warranty parts are covered (if applicable):

1. Fuel Metering System
 - Cold start enrichment system (soft choke)
 - Carburetor and internal parts (or fuel injection system)
 - Fuel pump
 - Fuel tank
2. Air Induction System
 - Air cleaner
 - Intake manifold
3. Ignition System
 - Spark plug(s)
 - Magneto ignition system
4. Exhaust System
 - Catalytic converter
 - SAI (Reed valve)
5. Miscellaneous Items Used in Above System
 - Vacuum, temperature, position, time sensitive valves and switches
 - Connectors and assemblies
6. Evaporative Control
 - Fuel hose
 - Fuel hose clamps
 - Tethered fuel cap

QUESTIONS:

If you have any questions regarding your emissions warranty rights and responsibilities you should contact Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC at:

Phone: 855-944-3571

Fax: 262-522-1451

Email: service@wpowereq.com

Address: Service Department Westinghouse

777 Manor Park Drive

Columbus, Ohio 43228

DECLARACIÓN DE GARANTÍA DE CONTROL DE EMISIONES DE FEDERAL Y / O CALIFORNIA SU GARANTÍA DERECHOS Y OBLIGACIONES

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC, la Agencia de Protección Ambiental de los Estados Unidos (EPA) y, para los productos certificados para la venta en el estado de California, la Junta de Recursos del Aire de California (CARB) se complace en explicar la garantía del sistema de control de emisiones (ECS) en su motor y equipo de encendido por chispa pequeño todoterreno 2021-2022 (el equipo para exteriores). En California, los nuevos equipos para exteriores deben diseñarse, fabricarse y equiparse para cumplir con los estrictos estándares anti-smog del estado (en otros estados, los equipos para exteriores deben diseñarse, fabricarse y equiparse para cumplir con las regulaciones de motores de encendido por chispa). . Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC debe garantizar el ECS en su equipo para exteriores del período de tiempo que se detalla a continuación, siempre que no haya habido abuso, negligencia o mantenimiento inadecuado de los equipos para exteriores.

Su ECS puede incluir partes tales como el carburador, sistema de inyección de combustible, el sistema de encendido, convertidor catalítico, tanques de combustible, líneas de combustible, tapas de combustible, válvulas, botes, filtros, mangueras de vapor, abrazaderas, conectores y otros relacionados con las emisiones relacionadas. componentes.

Cuando exista una condición justificable, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC reparará el motor de su equipo para exteriores sin costo para usted, incluidos el diagnóstico, las piezas y el trabajo.

COBERTURA DE LA GARANTÍA DEL FABRICANTE:

Este sistema de control de emisiones está garantizado por dos años. Si alguna pieza relacionada con las emisiones en su equipo para exteriores está defectuosa, la pieza será reparada o reemplazada por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.

RESPONSABILIDADES DE LA GARANTÍA DEL PROPIETARIO:

Como propietario del equipo para exteriores, usted es responsable de realizar el mantenimiento requerido que se detalla en el manual de usuario. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC recomienda que conserve todos los recibos que cubren el mantenimiento de su equipo para exteriores, pero Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC no puede denegar la garantía únicamente por la falta de recibos o por no garantizar el rendimiento de todo el mantenimiento programado.

Como propietario del equipo para exteriores, debe tener en cuenta que Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC puede negarle la cobertura de la garantía si su equipo para exteriores o una pieza ha fallado debido a abuso, negligencia o mantenimiento inadecuado o modificaciones no aprobadas.

Usted es responsable de presentar su equipo para exteriores a un distribuidor de servicio de garantía autorizado de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC tan pronto como exista el problema. Las reparaciones de la garantía deben completarse en un período de tiempo razonable, que no exceda los 30 días.

Si tiene alguna pregunta con respecto a sus derechos y responsabilidades de garantía, comuníquese con un representante de servicios de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC al 1-855-944-3571 o póngase en contacto con Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC en la siguiente dirección: Departamento de Servicios Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC Estados Unidos 777 Manor Park Maneje Columbus Ohio 43228 o service@wpowereq.com

DEFECTOS REQUERIMIENTOS DE GARANTÍA

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC garantiza al comprador final y a cada comprador posterior que el motor del equipo para exteriores está diseñado, construido y equipado de manera que cumpla con todas las reglamentaciones aplicables; y libre de defectos en los materiales y mano de obra que causan la falla de una pieza garantizada, y es idéntica en todos los aspectos materiales a esa parte como se describe en la solicitud de certificación.

El período de garantía comienza en la fecha en que el equipo para exteriores se entrega al comprador final o se pone en servicio por primera vez.

Sujeto a ciertas condiciones y exclusiones como se establece a continuación, la garantía en las partes relacionadas con las emisiones es la siguiente:

1. Cualquier pieza garantizada que no esté programada para ser reemplazada como mantenimiento requerido en las instrucciones escritas suministradas está garantizada por el período de garantía indicado anteriormente. Si la pieza falla durante el período de cobertura de la garantía, la pieza será reparada o reemplazada por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC de acuerdo con la subsección (4) a continuación. Cualquier pieza reparada o reemplazada bajo garantía estará garantizada por el resto del período.
2. Cualquier pieza garantizada que esté programada solo para una inspección regular en las instrucciones escritas suministradas está garantizada durante el período de garantía indicado anteriormente. Cualquier pieza reparada o reemplazada bajo garantía estará garantizada por el período de garantía restante.
3. Cualquier pieza garantizada que esté programada para ser reemplazada como mantenimiento requerido en las instrucciones escritas suministradas está garantizada por el período de tiempo anterior a la primera fecha de reemplazo programada para esa parte. Si la pieza falla antes del primer reemplazo programado, la pieza será reparada o reemplazada por Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC de acuerdo con la subsección (4) a continuación. Cualquier pieza reparada o reemplazada bajo garantía estará garantizada por el resto del período anterior al primer punto de reemplazo programado para la pieza.
4. La reparación o el reemplazo de cualquier pieza garantizada conforme a las disposiciones de la garantía en este documento debe realizarse en una estación de garantía sin costo para el propietario.
5. No obstante lo dispuesto en este documento, se proporcionarán servicios de garantía o reparaciones en todos nuestros centros de distribución que están franquiciados para dar servicio a los motores o equipos en cuestión.
6. No se le cobrará al dueño del equipo para actividades de diagnóstico que esté directamente asociado con el diagnóstico de una pieza defectuosa garantizada relacionada con las emisiones, siempre que dicho trabajo de diagnóstico se realice en una estación de garantía.
7. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC es responsable por daños a otros componentes del motor o del equipo causados por una falla en la garantía de cualquier pieza garantizada.
8. A lo largo del período de garantía del motor y el equipo exterior indicado anteriormente, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC mantendrá un suministro de piezas garantizadas suficiente para satisfacer la demanda esperada de dichas piezas.
9. Cualquier pieza de repuesto se puede utilizar en la realización de cualquier mantenimiento o reparación de garantía y se debe proporcionar sin cargo al propietario. Tal uso no reducirá las obligaciones de garantía de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
10. Las piezas adicionales o modificadas que no están exentas por Air Resources Board no pueden ser utilizadas. El uso de cualquier complemento no ejecutado o piezas modificadas por parte del comprador final será motivo para rechazar un reclamo de garantía. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC no será responsable de garantizar las fallas de las piezas garantizadas causadas por el uso de una pieza complementaria o modificada no exenta.

PIEZAS GARANTIZADAS:

La reparación o reemplazo de cualquier pieza garantizada elegible para la cobertura de la garantía puede quedar excluida de dicha cobertura de garantía si Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC demuestra que el equipo externo ha sido maltratado, descuidado o mal mantenido, y que dicho abuso, negligencia o mantenimiento incorrecto fue la causa directa de la necesidad de reparar o reemplazar la pieza. No obstante, cualquier ajuste de un componente que tenga un dispositivo de ajuste de ajuste instalado de fábrica y que funcione correctamente aún es elegible para la cobertura de la garantía. Además, la cobertura bajo esta garantía se extiende solo a partes que estaban presentes en el equipo comprado al aire libre.

Las siguientes partes de la garantía de emisión están cubiertas (si corresponde):

1. Sistema de medición de combustible
 - Sistema de enriquecimiento de arranque en frío (estrangulador suave)
 - Carburador y partes internas (o sistema de inyección de combustible)
 - Bomba de combustible
 - Depósito de combustible
2. Sistema de inducción de aire
 - Filtro de aire
 - Colector de admisión
3. Sistema de encendido
 - Bujías
 - Sistema de encendido Magneto
4. Sistema de escape
 - Conversor catalítico
 - SAI (válvula de lámina)
5. Artículos diversos usados en el sistema anterior
 - Vacío, temperatura, posición, válvulas e interruptores sensibles al tiempo
 - Conectores y ensamblajes
6. Control Evaporativo
 - Manguera de combustible
 - Abrazaderas de manguera de combustible
 - Tapa de combustible atada

PREGUNTAS:

Si tiene alguna pregunta con respecto a sus derechos y responsabilidades de garantía de emisiones, debe contactar a Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC a:

Teléfono: 855-944-3571

Fax: 262-522-1451

Email: service@wpowereq.com

Dirección: Service Department Westinghouse

777 Manor Park Drive

Estados Unidos

Columbus, Ohio 43228

DÉCLARATION DE GARANTIE DU SYSTÈME ANTI-POLLUTION FÉDÉRAL ET/OU DE CALIFORNIE VOS DROITS ET OBLIGATIONS DE GARANTIE

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC, la United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) et, pour les produits homologués pour la vente dans l'état de Californie, le California Air Resources Board (CARB) sont heureux de vous expliquer la garantie du système anti-pollution (ECS) de votre équipement et petit moteur hors route à allumage par étincelle de

2021-2022 (l'équipement extérieur). En Californie, les nouveaux équipements extérieurs doivent être conçus, construits et équipés pour répondre aux normes anti-smog rigoureuses de l'état (dans d'autres états, les équipements extérieurs doivent être conçus, construits et équipés pour répondre aux réglementations de l'EPA américaine relatives aux petits moteurs hors route à allumage par étincelle). Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC doit garantir le système anti-pollution de votre équipement extérieur pendant la période indiquée ci-dessous, à condition que l'équipement extérieur n'ait pas fait l'objet d'abus, de négligence ou d'entretien incorrect.

Votre système anti-pollution peut inclure des pièces suivantes: carburateur, système d'injection, système d'allumage, pot catalytique, réservoirs de carburant, conduites de carburant, bouchons de carburant, soupapes, cartouches, filtres, flexibles de vapeur, colliers de serrage, raccords et autres composants associés aux émissions.

En cas de condition couverte par la garantie, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC réparera votre moteur d'équipement extérieur gratuitement, y compris le diagnostic, les pièces et la main d'oeuvre.

GARANTIE DU FABRICANT:

Le système anti-pollution est garanti pendant deux ans. En cas de défectuosité d'une pièce de votre équipement extérieur liée aux émissions, cette pièce sera réparée ou remplacée par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.

RESPONSABILITÉS DE GARANTIE DU PROPRIÉTAIRE:

En tant que propriétaire d'équipement extérieur, vous êtes responsable de l'exécution de l'entretien nécessaire prescrit dans votre manuel d'utilisation. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC recommande de conserver tous les reçus concernant l'entretien de votre équipement extérieur, cependant Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC ne peut refuser d'honorer la garantie au seul motif qu'il manque des reçus ou que tout l'entretien programmé n'a pas été effectué.

En tant que propriétaire d'équipement extérieur, vous devez toutefois savoir que Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC peut refuser d'honorer la garantie si l'équipement extérieur ou l'une de ses pièces est tombée en panne suite à un abus, de la négligence, un entretien incorrect ou des modifications non approuvées.

Vous êtes tenu de présenter votre équipement extérieur à un concessionnaire agréé de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC dès l'apparition d'un problème. Les réparations sous garantie doivent être effectuées dans un délai raisonnable, ne dépassant pas 30 jours.

Pour toute question concernant vos droits et responsabilités en matière de garantie, adressez-vous à un représentant Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC au 1-855-944-3571 ou contactez Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC à l'adresse suivante: Service Department Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC 777 Manor Park Drive Columbus Ohio 43228 ou service@wpowereq.com

EXIGENCES DE GARANTIE DES DÉFAUTS

Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC garantit au dernier acheteur et à chaque acheteur suivant, que le moteur de l'équipement extérieur est conçu, construit et équipé conformément à toutes les réglementations applicables; qu'il est exempt de défauts de matière et de fabrication pouvant causer la défaillance d'une pièce garantie, et qu'il est identique, sous tous les aspects matériels, à la pièce décrite dans la demande d'homologation.

La période de garantie commence à la date de livraison de l'équipement extérieur au dernier acheteur ou à la date de première mise en service.

Sous réserve de certaines conditions et exclusions indiquées ci-dessous, la garantie sur les pièces liées aux émissions est la suivante:

1. Toute pièce garantie pour laquelle les instructions écrites fournies ne prévoient pas le remplacement dans le cadre de l'entretien programmé, est garantie pendant la période de garantie indiquée ci-dessus. Si la pièce tombe en panne pendant la période de garantie, la pièce sera réparée ou remplacée par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC conformément au paragraphe (4) ci-dessous. Toute pièce réparée ou remplacée sous garantie sera garantie pendant le reste de la période.
2. Toute pièce garantie pour laquelle les instructions écrites fournies prévoient seulement une inspection régulière, est garantie pendant la période de garantie indiquée plus haut. Toute pièce réparée ou remplacée sous garantie sera garantie pendant le reste de la période de garantie.
3. Toute pièce garantie pour laquelle les instructions écrites fournies prévoient le remplacement dans le cadre du programme d'entretien, est garantie pendant la période précédant la date de premier remplacement prévu pour cette pièce. Si la pièce tombe en panne avant le premier intervalle de remplacement prévu, la pièce sera réparée ou remplacée par Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC conformément au paragraphe (4) ci-dessous. Toute pièce réparée ou remplacée sous garantie sera garantie pendant le reste de la période précédant la date du premier intervalle de remplacement prévu pour la pièce.
4. La réparation ou le remplacement de toute pièce garantie aux termes des dispositions de la présente garantie, doit être effectuée dans un centre technique agréé, sans frais pour le propriétaire.
5. Nonobstant les présentes dispositions, les services ou réparations sous garantie seront fournis dans tous nos centres de distribution franchisés pour entretenir les moteurs ou les équipements concernés.
6. Le propriétaire de l'équipement extérieur ne sera pas facturé pour la main d'oeuvre de diagnostic directement associée au diagnostic d'une pièce défectueuse liée aux émissions sous garantie, à condition que ce travail de diagnostic soit effectué dans un centre technique agréé.
7. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC est responsable des dommages aux autres composants du moteur ou de l'équipement causés par une défaillance pendant la période de garantie de la pièce garantie.
8. Pendant toute la période de garantie du moteur et de l'équipement extérieur indiquée ci-dessus, Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC assurera une fourniture suffisante de pièces garanties pour répondre à la demande prévue de ces pièces.
9. Toute pièce de rechange peut être utilisée dans l'exécution de l'entretien ou de réparations sous garantie et doit être fournie sans frais pour le propriétaire. Cette utilisation ne réduira pas les obligations de garantie de Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC.
10. Les pièces complémentaires ou modifiées qui ne sont pas exemptées par l'Air Resources Board ne doivent pas être utilisées. L'utilisation de pièces complémentaires ou modifiées non exemptées de la part du dernier acheteur constituera un motif de refus d'une réclamation sous garantie. Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC ne sera pas responsable de défaillances de pièces sous garantie causées par l'utilisation d'une pièce complémentaire ou modifiée non exemptée.

PIÈCES GARANTIES:

La réparation ou le remplacement de pièces garanties, pouvant prétendre au bénéfice de la garantie, peut être exclue de cette couverture si Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC prouve que l'équipement extérieur a été altéré, négligé ou mal entretenu, et que cette altération, négligence ou mauvais entretien a été la cause directe de la réparation ou du remplacement de la pièce. Nonobstant ce qui précède, tout réglage d'un composant équipé en usine d'un dispositif de limite de réglage fonctionnant correctement, bénéficiera de la garantie. En outre, la couverture aux termes de la présente garantie ne s'applique qu'aux pièces qui étaient présentes sur l'équipement extérieur acheté.

Les pièces suivantes, liées aux émissions, sont couvertes par la garantie (le cas échéant):

1. Système de dosage du carburant
 - Système d'enrichissement de démarrage à froid (volet de départ)
 - Carburateur et pièces internes (ou système d'injection)
 - Pompe à carburant
 - Réservoir de carburant
2. Système d'admission d'air
 - Filtre à air
 - Collecteur d'admission
3. Système d'allumage
 - Bougie(s) d'allumage
 - Système d'allumage à magnéto
4. Système d'échappement
 - Pot catalytique
 - SAI (vanne Reed)
5. Eléments divers utilisés dans le système ci-dessus
 - Soupapes et interrupteurs périmables de vide, de température, de position.
 - Connecteurs et ensembles
6. Contrôle des émissions
 - Flexible de carburant
 - Colliers de flexible de carburant
 - Bouchon de carburant captif
 - Réservoir à charbon actif
 - Conduites de vapeur

QUESTIONS:

Pour toute question concernant vos droits et responsabilités aux termes de la garantie sur les émissions, vous pouvez contacter Westinghouse Outdoor Power Equipment, LLC au:

Téléphone: 855-944-3571

Fax: 262-522-1451

Email: service@wpowereq.com

Adresse: Service Department Westinghouse

777 Manor Park Drive

Columbus Ohio 43228